GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER:: W/Zone:: RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT ITANAGAR

No: RWD/RTI-189/2023

Dated Itanagar, the 18th September'2024

Shri Paw Maling Airport Colony, Daporijo Upper Subansiri District(A.P)-791122

-VERSUS-

PIO-Cum-EE,RWD, Daporijo Division Upper Subansiri District,(A.P)

..... Respondent

..... Appellant

JUDGEMENT/ORDER

The 1st Hearing related to RTI No.RWD/RTI-189/2023 held on 18th of September 2024 at 1100 hrs in the office chamber of FAA-cum Chief Engineer(W/Z), RWD, Itanagar.

The Appellant shri Paw Maling was present and Executive Engineer-cum-PIO,RWD, Daporijo Division was represented by Er. N.Kurdu Assistant Engineer, RWD, Daporijo.

During hearing it has been stated by the AE,RWD, Daporijo Division that

- (a) As per the APIC, Itanagar, Minutes of Meeting vide No.CIC/09/2016 dated 8th May'2024, the details of information sought by the appellant is not specific and vague in nature as there are many schemes under BE/RE 2022-2023.
- (b) The appellant may seek details of information as per his RTI application mentioning particular project name.

The FAA after hearing the submissions made by both the parties and going through available records/documents hereby ordered to

(a) The appellant may seek information mentioning the specific name of project.

Sd/-(Er. H. Tama) Chief Engineer-cum-FAA Rural Works Department, Itanagar

-189/2023/1134-38

Memo No: RWD/RTI-211/20 Copy to: Dated Itanagar, the

September'2024

- i) The State Information Commissioner, APIC, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information please.
- ii) The Superintending Engineer, RWC, Ziro, for information and necessary action please.
- iii) The PIO-cum-EE, RWD, Daporijo Division, Upper Subansiri Dist.,(A.P) for information please.
- iv) Shri Paw Maling, Airport colony, Daporijo. Upper Subansiri District(A.P) for information and necessary action. Ph-7085636687/8837275365
 - The Computer Programmer, APIC for uploading on the website of APIC please.
- vi) Office Copy

(Er. M Chiram) SE/PIO(W/Z) For Chief Engineer (W/Z)

RWD Itanagar